

The Mission of the Lava Hot Springs Foundation is to ensure the public has access to healthful, clean, and inviting facilities for recreation and healing purposes.

PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

Lava Hot Springs Foundation Board of Director's Special Meeting
June 10, 2022

Paged Room: 420 Fact Main Street Lava Hot Springs, Idaha

Board Room; 430 East Main Street, Lava Hot Springs, Idaho 10:30 A.M.

- Welcome and Introductions
- Action Item-Review and motion on minutes from April 29, 2022
- Action Item-Food Truck Discussion
- Executive Session pursuant to I.C. 74-206 (a) to consider hiring a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, wherein the respective qualities of individual are to be evaluated in order to fill a particular vacancy or need.
- Executive Director Position interviews
- Adjourn